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Our Year 6 children, Megan, Thomas, Jessie and Tasha have been working very hard all 

year and have attended extra lessons with Mrs Gabbott and Mrs Rayner in preparation 

for their SATs next week. So we would like to wish them good luck and hope they get a 

good night’s sleep over the weekend!   

 

To celebrate the end of SATs week we are having a dress down Friday for those who 

want to participate we ask for donation of £2.  

 

Bags2School came home yesterday with your child, which needs to be filled and 

brought back by Wednesday 10th May by 9 o’ clock.  

 

 

All the children, except Year 6 will be going swimming on Monday morning, so 

please can you make sure that they remember their swimming kit. 

 

 

Pupils of the Week 
Class 1: Lily Bainbridge and Sebastian Harris 

Class 2: Luke Snowdon 

Class 1 
Literacy: Next week, we will continue to explore 

the Lighthouse Keeper’s Lunch story. We will be 

learning how to use dialogue and commands 

within our writing. 

 

Numeracy: Next week we will be learning how to 

add 1, 2 and 3 digit numbers using practical, 

mental and written methods. 

 

Eco club – Next week we will be sowing seeds and seedlings in our 

vegetable beds. 

 
 

Class 2 
Literacy: Continuing with our non-chronological 

reports.  

 

Numeracy: Problem solving with a focus on 

division  

 

Computing: Multimedia  

 

http://www.pickhill.n-yorks.sch.uk/


 

This newsletter is double sided 

 

Star Pupil Award 

 

KS1 Lawrence Whitmarsh    

KS2 Isaac Bainbridge 

 

 

 
 

After School Clubs from Monday 8th May     
 

Monday   Stay and Play 
 

Tuesday  Stay and Play/Booster  

 

Wednesday   Computer Club 
 

Thursday   Eco Club 

 

Friday   Cricket Sessions   

 
Monday 8th May   SATS week  

Tuesday 16th May    Y2 Hunton and Arrathorne School - Small Schools English event 

Thursday 18th May  Class 1 Fun Run with Baldersby St James @ Pickhill  

Tuesday 23rd May   Y3 Hackforth Village Hall - Small schools Science event  

Thursday 25th May   6 – 8pm Go Wise Online  

Friday 26th May   3.30pm SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM 

Monday 5th June   SCHOOL RE-OPENS  

Wednesday 14th June  2pm – 7pm Richmond School Music Event Class 2  

Thursday 15th June  Class 2 Rounders @ Baldersby St James  

Thursday 22nd June  Class 1 Multiskills @ Baldersby St James  

Friday 23rd June  Sports Day  

Monday 26th June –  Years 5 & 6 to East Barnby  

Friday 30th June 

Tuesday 11th July   Parents’ Evening (Reports)     

Wednesday 12th July  Training Day  

Tuesday 18th July   2pm School Performance  

Wednesday 19th July  6pm School Performance  

Friday 21st July   2.30pm Year 6 Leavers Service 

Tuesday 25th July   1.45pm Celebration Assembly  

2.30pm  SCHOOL CLOSES  

 

 

 


